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EDUCATION

Simon Pelletier-Gilbert
ACTOR - MUSICIAN

UDA :

ACTRA :

Guilde :
Instruments :
Voice :

Spoken languages :

Eyes :
Hair :
Height :
Weight :
Licenses :

Actor for actor direction workshop (x3)

Advertising voice

Physical presence & corporal timing

Getting prepared for auditions
Technique Alexander
Training for actors

Getting prepared for auditions (advertising)

Camera 2

Stunt / fight

Coaching for actors

Coaching camera work
Staging

Coaching contemporary dance
Staging

CINEMA - FEATURE FILMS
TITLE
Automne

Cadavre Exquis - Fly in Fly out
Midway

Pet Sematary

Le Trip a Trois

ROLE

Lead, Curé J. de Maupoux

Lead, Olaf

Supporting, Yorktown Spotter
Supporting, Friend of Louis

SOC, Hypster flirt

105 474

06-05645

27 660

Battery / percussions, guitar, harmonica
Tenor & baritone

French (Quebecer, international, Parisian)
English (Canadian with accent)

Spanish (beginner)

Brown - Green

Brown

183cm / 6’

73 kilos / 160 pounds

Car / Minibus (4B, 4C, 5)

Léa Pool - INIS

J.- P. Bergeron & Mathieu Bouillon
E.N.H. - Guillaume Chouinard

Léa Pool & Daniel Poisson
Johanne Benoit & Suzanne Jacob
Jacques Baril

B. Finley+Invités: K.Quinn & M.Giroux réal.
Danielle Fichaud

Elise Ouvrier-Buffet (Bruxelles)
Damien Acoca (Paris)

Mario Morin

Philippe Laperriere

Sylvie Plamondon

Pierre Potvin

DIRECTOR
Joél Baud

Viola von Scarpatetti
Roland Emmerich

Nicolas Monette

2018-2019

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2012
2009
2003

YEAR
2020
2017
2018

Kevin Kélsch & Dennis Widmyer 2018

2016



CINEMA - SHORT FILMS
TITLE

Les invisibles

Brimer I'impossible
Fight For Your Love
Bleu de toi

Tous les mémes réves
Aquaphobia
Webmaster

Décompte

Saucisson a la vanilll
Le pied d'Emilie

La copie

L'origine du monde
Un amour au temps du futur
Le sang des loups
Chacun son bocal
Petite fille modelable
La mere qui nous sépare
Avale-moi

Eux

Entonces

YUL-BLN

Chut(e)

Jour de rentrée

Cours du jour

Folie Nocturne
Phoenix

Moi aussi je donne
Origine(s)

Lucioles

ACT

POE

Paris 11
Urbanocentrix

TELEVISION

TITLE

The Bold Type (saison 1-2-3-4-5)
Lacher Prise I

Le Contrat Il

Sur-Vie

Boomerang lli

Les Canadiens, la dynastie
Trop

Dans ma téte # Sam Breton
Pour un soir seulement

WEB
TITLE
Vive la France

ROLE

Lead, Ti-Claude
Lead

Lead, Richy
Lead

Principal
Principal

Lead

Lead, Vic

Lead, Psy seller
Lead, Guillaume
Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead, Carl

Lead

Lead, Remy
Lead, Québec
Lead, Pierrick
Lead, Jérémy
Lead, David
Lead, Daniel
Lead

Lead, The son
Lead, Harasser
Lead

Lead, Le Cygne
Lead, Guillaume
Principal, Simon
Lead, Simon
Lead, Rapist
Lea, Edgard
Supporting, Traveller
Lead, Farmer

ROLE

SOC recurrent

Supporting, Table neighbor
SOC, Lawyer

SOC recurrent, Yanik
Supporting, Hypster

SOC, Hockey Player

SOC, Self-blowjobber

SOC, Coffee shop client
Musician

ROLE
Lead, Guillaume

DIRECTOR

Joél Baud

Francois Artacho

Simon PG / Justine Venet
Simon PG / Justine Venet
Clément Buyze

Marie Arduin

Francois Artacho

Chloé Conseil

Fred Lavigne

David Labrecque

Jay Lestok, Maxime Laurin
Maxime Cormier
Maxime L. Martineau
Joél Baud

Louis-Philippe Della Valentina
Anais Clerc-Bedouet
Albane Sophia Chateau
Alexandre Rufin

Mariel Leite Escobar
Genevieve Chartrand
Marie-Hélene Beaudry
Christine Crépin

Pierre Le Gall

Romane Lemoire

L. S. Chaumont
Sébastien Somville
Sacha Brodeur

Damien Molineaux
Jéricho Jeudy

Julien Hélie

Lycée M.-Joseph

Albane Chateau
Jonathan Guyon

DIRECTOR

Victor Nelli Jr. Universal 2017 34 2020

Stéphane Lapointe 2018
Anne-Marie Sylvestre 2016
Yves-Christian Fournier 2016
Charles-Olivier Michaud 2016
André St-Pierre 2016
Louise Archambault 2016
Martin Roy 2016
Jim Corcoran ARTV-SRC 2012
DIRECTOR YEAR
Sacha Brodeur 2015-2016

YEAR
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2009

YEAR



COMMERCIALS
TITLE

Abramas Beer - web
Home Dépot - tv

Bas St Laurent - tv
Auto-Hebdo - tv / web
Hershey - ciné / web
Vidéotron - web
Auto-Hebdo- tv / web
L’Oréal-Vichy - web

VOICE
TITLE
Hershey (radio & t.v.)

THEATER-DANCE-EVENTS...
PROJECT

AIDA - opéra

Viens a Youkali - théatre

Musical Impro Ligue

Pépé Goes Francais

Le Show de Femmes

Groupes Assurances Desjardins
Nwolc

Théatre ambulant JMM

ROLE
Principal
Principal
Lead SOC
Principal
Principal
Principal
Principal
SOC

ROLE
Voice over

ROLE

Supporting

Lead - Johnny
Percussions

Dance/Back Vocals/Percs
Staging & production
Dance/Percs/Animation
Percussions

Staging & musical direction

SHOWS (Selection / many tours since 1999)

EVENT

Cine-Concert Swiss tour (20 cinemas & theaters)

Donzen of tours in Europe
Montreal Francofolies

Quebec Summer Festival - Plaines d’Abraham
Quebec national celebration - Plaines d’Abraham

Argentinian tour

ARTIST

Nucléair Jet

Cadavre Exquis / Fly in Fly out
Les Chercheurs d’or

Les Chercheurs d’or

Pépé Goes Frangais

Pépé et son Orchestre

DIRECTOR YEAR
Wil Thirion - Suisse 2020
F.C.B. Montréal 2019
Acolyte Communication 2019
Robert Rice 2017
Anomaly - Yan Dal Santo 2016
Sid Lee 2016
Robert Rice 2016
Patrice Ouellet 2016
DIRECTOR YEAR
Studio Apollo Montréal 2017
PRODUCTION YEAR
Montreal Opera House 2016
Vincent Prezioso VPF Prod. 2015
LIMQ 2010
Indica Records 2009-2010

Th. Petit Champlain/Nomade 2010
Richard Aubé 2009
Théatre des Gros Becs 2008
Jeunes Musiciens du Monde 2008

YEAR
2020
2011w 2016
2012 & 2014
2009
2008
2001

Short selection of other Canadians festivals : Stampede de Calgary, Festival du Voyageur of
Winnipeg, Festival de Granby, Festival du Bois of Vancouver, Festival de la Chanson of Tadoussac,

Festival de Petite-Vallée, etc.

MODELING

PRODUCT SUPPORT
Auto-Hebdo Prints, OOH & Web
Université Laval Prints

Nutrilait Prints, OOH & Web

Cime Aventures

Flyers & Web

PHOTOGRAPH
Janick Laurent

Dominique Lafond
Dylan Page

PRODUCTION YEAR
Zed Films 2016-2017
2016
Rodéo Prod Inc. 2015
Cime Aventures 2011



TELEVISON-CINEMA - Other functions

TITLE ROLE

Cadavre Exquis - Feature film Co-writing / Co-directing / Editing / Music
Moi aussi je donne - Short film Co-writing / Co-directing / Editing / Music
Origine(s) - Short film Co-writing / Music

Anne - Short film Co-writing / Editing / Music

Duo - Feature film Music - Films Vision 4

ENTREPRENEURSHIP - Founding member & musician

Co-founder of BIVIOFILMS production association

Co-founder of record label NOMADE

Co-founder of recording studio STUDIO CLANDESTIN

Co-founder of post-production sound studio for tv STUDIO TELEPHONE
Co-founder of music group LES CHERCHEURS D’OR

Co-founder of music group Pépé et son orchestre

Co-founder of music group 400 MILLES

Co-founder of music group LES DELICIEUX

Co-founder of music group NUCLEAIR JET

OTHERS
Membre of select jury Festival International de la Chanson de Granby

SPECIAL SKILLS & INTERESTS

Experience in directing, video editing, sound recording and sound mixing.
Experience in social work, intervention & animation.

Sports enthusiast (skiing, cycling, canoeing, volleyball, swimming, hiking, etc.)
Experience in machining / machine tool operator / construction.

YEAR
2017-2018
2015
2015
2015
2006

2014



